LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on September 19, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-113

A resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, certifying same to the Lake County Auditor, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-114

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees, AFL-CIO, Local 1657, and Ohio Council 8 (AFSCME) necessary to modify Article 33 Wages effective March 24, 2024, and amending Article 20 Sick Leave between the City of Willoughby, Ohio and AFSCME, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-115

A resolution amending the meeting schedule of the Council of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, for the month of November, 2023.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-116

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to grant permission to SmithGroup to act as the City's advisors for permitting purposes for the Osborne Park Re-Imagined Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-117

A resolution congratulating the Willoughby Stingers Swim Team on winning the Suburban League Swim Championship.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-118

A resolution honoring, commending, and thanking Eric Barbe for his 26 years of service to the City of Willoughby.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council